
 

 

Mid-week updated - 8th November 2023 
 
Anti-Bullying Week 
Children are being encouraged to wear odd socks next week, on Monday 13th November, to raise 
awareness for Anti-Bullying Week. 
 

EYFS Class - First Class West Sussex County Times Souvenir Edition 
We have been asked to let parents of children in our EYFS classes know that the souvenir edition of the 
first-class school photo will feature in the County Times on the 9th November 2023. Where orders have 
been placed, these will be delivered to the school office on the 9th November 2023 for collection the next 
day. The West Sussex County Times will also be available to purchase in local retailers from this date. 

 
PHSE Newsletter Link 
Ms Hooley invites parents to view the PHSE Newsletter here.   
 
 

Key Dates for the Diary 
 

• Monday 13th – Thursday 16th November – Book Fair (different nights for different Year 
groups, timings TBC) 

• Friday 1st December – Influenza vaccinations available at school 

• Tuesday 5th December – Year 1 Christmas Performance: 14.30 – 15.00 

• Wednesday 6th December – Year 2 Christmas Performance: 14.30 – 15.00 

• Wednesday 6th December – Christmas Lunch Day 

• Thursday 7th December – EYFS Christmas Performance: 14.30 – 15.00 

• Monday 11th December – Y3&4 Carol Service at St. Mary’s Church - Doors open to 
parents at 1.50pm for a 2.00pm start 

• Tuesday 12th December – Y2 Walk to Holy Trinity Church 

• Wednesday 13th December – Y5&6 Carol Service at St. Mary’s Church - Doors open to 
parents at 1.50pm for a 2.00pm start 

 
PTA Dates 

• Wednesday 22nd November: Bags2schools Clothing Collections (drop your bagged 
donations the day before under the foyer) 

• Friday 24th November: ticket sales for online Christmas Raffle going live 

• Friday 8th December: Christmas Raffle draw, winners announced 
 

https://sway.office.com/zp9YOe6gTLtP6VV0?ref=Link

